administration of the examination, the City will announce in the Daily Bulletin the date of the examination and the 
location and dates that any eligible officer may register for the examination. This announcement will run for five (5) 
consecutive working days. Candidates for the promotional examinations shall register for the examination between 
one hundred and fifteen (115) and one hundred and five (105) one hundred and seventy-five (175) and one 
hundred and one hundred and sixty-five (165) calendar days before the written examination. 

*Section 2(B)(5) describes 90-day availability of material to candidates and remains unchanged.

11 Promotions (update) 
Section 5 & 6 need to be corrected from 2002 contract article references (See Attachment)